# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mi8 Corporation		10/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apptix, Inc.	
Street Address:	13461 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2756481	MI8
Registration Number:	2807625	MI8 POWERED APPLICATIONS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Willsey

**Address Line 1**: 777 6th St., N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	306908-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan G. Mobley
Signature:	/Susan G. Mobley/
Date:	06/02/2009 TRADEMARK

900135339 REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0429

Total Attachments: 2 source=Mi8 Trademark transfer#page1.tif source=Mi8 Trademark transfer#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0430

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, MIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 13461 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300, Herndon, Virginia 20171 (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the registrations for the Trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively the "Assigned Registrations");

WHEREAS, APPTIX, INC., a Florida corporation with its principal office at 13461 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300, Herndon, Virginia 20171 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks and Assigned Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks and Assigned Registrations, together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Mi8 Corporation

By:

Name:

Christopher E. Mack CFO 10/2/08

Title:

Date:

65972 v1/DC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0431

# SCHEDULE A

Mi8 Corporation trademark registrations					
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER		
Mi8 (Stylized)	United States	August 26, 2003	2,756,481		
Mi8 POWERED APPLICATIONS (Stylized)	United States	January 27, 2004	2,807,625		
Mi8	European Union	October 21, 1999	1,354,562		
Mi8 POWERED APPLICATIONS	European Union	May 11, 2000	1,649,722		

65972 v1/DC

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0432

**RECORDED: 06/02/2009**